

Public Notice of NMWRD Ordinance Adoption

NOTICE IS HERBY GIVEN that the Board of Trustees of the Northern Moraine Wastewater Reclamation District (the "District") did adopt on March 14, 2023 Ordinance 23-02, an "Ordinance of the Northern Moraine Wastewater Reclamation District, Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois, an Ordinance Restating and Amending Ordinance No. 14-02 Establishing Sewer User Service Charges for Users of the Public Sewage Works in the Northern Moraine Wastewater Reclamation District, Counties of Lake and McHenry, State of Illinois," the full text of which can be found at: www.nmwrd.org and is also available for viewing at the District office located at 113 Timber Trail in Island Lake, Illinois.

> Elisa Fisher District Clerk Northern Moraine Wastewater Reclamation District

